When mileage is allowed by law to any person, the distance shall be computed as fixed in this chapter.

(Enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134.)

  From the county seat of Alameda County to Sacramento it is eighty-four (84) miles.

(Enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134.)

  From the county seat of Alpine County to Sacramento it is two hundred and twenty-five (225) miles.

(Enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134.)

  From the county seat of Amador County to Sacramento it is fifty-nine (59) miles.

(Enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134.)

  From the county seat of Butte County to Sacramento it is eighty-six (86) miles.

(Enacted by Stats.